	Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01)			EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT U.S. Patent and	OF COMMERCE Trademark Office		
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/20 Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	102436980	₩ ₩	•	•	£ =		
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
	Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Ryan Moore  Internal Address:					
	Ray Trotter 4.24-03							
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(i							
	3. Nature of conveyance:							
	Assignment	🖵 Merger	2520		DE20 N Dattin	M Pattin		
	Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address: 2520 N. Battin					
	Other		City:	chita	State:KS	67220 _zip:		
	Execution Date: April 15, 2003		Additional na	ame(s) & add	dress(es) attached?	,   Yes  □ No		
	4. Application number(s) or pate If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s)	together with a new appli	B. Patent	cution dat No.(s)	te of the application	April 15, is: 2003		
	Additional numbers attached?  Yes  No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved.							
	concerning document should be mailed:					- Language		
	Name: KENNETH H. JACK		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
ŗ.	Internal Address:		Enclosed					
4/28/2003	BABRAHA1 -00000025 -10422104	<u> </u>	☐ Autho	rized to be	charged to deposit	t account		
1 FC:8021	Street Address: 2121 W. MAPLE		8. Deposit ac	count nun	nber:			
	Street Address: 2121 W.	I'M' LL	not	applica	ble			
	City: <u>WICHITA</u> State: <u>KS</u> Zip: <u>67213</u>		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
		THIS SPACE						
	9. Statement and signature.							
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					іеа сору		
	KENNETH H. JACK April 22, 200:							
	Name of Person Signing Signature Date							
1	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:							

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT C

REEL: 014009 FRAME: 0673

Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01)	PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	FAILNI			. 2 🖹		
Tab settings	of Potents and Tradomarks	Olegon spaced the attached or	ining dagungate or constituted			
	of Patents and Trademarks:	1				
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address	-, -, -	>		
		Name: Ray	rotter	<b>:3</b>		
		Internal Address:		ည္တို		
				<b></b> -		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No					
3. Nature of conveyance:						
Assignment	☐ Merger					
	_	Street Address:	257 N. Volutsia			
Security Agreement	Change of Name					
Other						
		City: <u>Wichita</u>	State: <u>KS</u> Zip:_6	57214		
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & add	dress(es) attached? 📮 Yes	⊒ No		
4. Application number(s) or paten	t number(s):					
If this document is being filed to	ngether with a new appli	cation, the execution dat	e of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	gonior mar a non appi	B. Patent No.(s)				
A. Catent Application No.(s)		D. Faterit No.(5)				
	Additional numbers att	ached? 📮 Yes 📮 No				
5. Name and address of party to vicencerning document should be		6. Total number of appl	ications and patents involv	ed:		
Name:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$				
Internal Address:		☐ Enclosed				
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
		8. Deposit account nur	nber:			
Street Address:						
City:State:		(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit ac	count)		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	<del></del>			
Statement and signature.	20 110 1 001					
To the best of my knowledge ar is a true copy of the original doc		nformation is true and co	orrect and any attached co	рy		
Name of Person Signin	9	Signature	Date	—		
Total nu	mber of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and doc	uments:	{		

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Ray Trotter, have invented and created a certain new and useful invention disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent titled Hammer Curl Cable Pull Exercise Bar, and executed by me, on even date herewith.

AND WHEREAS, Ryan Moore and I (hereafter together with any successors, legal representatives of assigns thereof, called "Assignees") want to establish ourselves as equal co-owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignees, equally, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and said application and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuationsin-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said invention in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said invention in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said invention to Assignees in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignees any facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

This Assignment shall not be construed to be an agreement to form a business partnership.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this /5th day of

STATE OF KANSAS

) ss:

VERLY D. FITCH MOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS

COUNTY OF SEDGWICK

On April 15, 2003, before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared **Ray Trotter**, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

Express Mail No. ER 031580693115

Trotter

RECORDED: 04/24/2003 REEL: 014009 FRAME: 0675